
 

18  No. 3134   GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 27 NOVEMBER 2020

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

PROVISION OF PACKAGING MATERIAL (SHIPPERS/CORRUGATED 
BOXES) FOR PE PHARMACEUTICAL DEPOT AND MTHATHA 
PHARMACEUTICAL DEPOT FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS

Eastern Cape: De-
partment of Health: 
HEALTH

SCMU3- 20/ 21- 
0222- PED

2021-01-26 at 11:00

Briefing Session: Briefing will not be held due to COVID 19.

Bids obtainable from: Bid documents will be available from  27 November 
2020 from Departmental website (www.echealth.gov.za)., Payment 
Details: ORDER, Notes: Bid responses must be either hand delivered or 
posted..

Post or Deliver Bids to: Department of Health Tender Box, Ground floor, 
Global Life Building, Phalo Avenue, Bhisho not later than 11:00 am on the 
closing date. Deposit in the Tender Box
For technical information please contact: Mzwabantu Msakatya. Tel: 041 
406 9800/9848 Email: mzwabantu.msakatya@echealth.gov.za. Hours: 
08H00-16H30.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Mzwabantu Msakatya, 
Tel: 041 406 9800/9848, Email: mzwabantu.msakatya@echealth.gov.za, 
Hours: 08H00-16H30.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY BODY BAGS FOR VARIOUS INSTITUTIONS: 
PERIOD-3 YEAR CONTRACT

KwaZulu-Natal: De-
partment of Health: 
Central Supply 
Chain Management

ZNB 5054/ 2020- H 2020-12-14 at 
11:00

Bids obtainable from: 310 Jabu Ndlovu Street, Old Boys Model School, 
Pietermaritzburg, alternatively, the document may be downloaded at 
www.etenders.gov.za at no cost., Cost of Documents: R190.00, Payment 
Details: If the document is to be collected, payment for the document must 
be made at the Cashier’s office at Natalia Building ,                             330 
Langalibalele Street, Pietermaritzburg, Notes: Document will be available 
by no later than the  23 November 2020.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Head of Department of Health 
Central Supply Chain Management Directorate
Private Bag X 9051, Pietermaritzburg, 3200. Document to be hand 
delivered at 310 Jabu Ndlovu Street, Old Boys Model School, 
Pietermaritzburg
For technical information please contact: Mr Ntuli Leslie Sifiso / Judy 
Madamana. Tel: 033 846 7201/ 039 433 2459 Email: Sifiso.Ntuli@
kznhealth.gov.za / judy.mbadamana@kznhealth.gov.za. Hours: 08:00 to 
15:00 (Monday  to  Friday).

For completion of bid documents please contact: Mrs R Deonundhan, 
Tel: 033 815 8361, Email: reka.deonundhan@kznhealth.gov.za, Hours: 
08:00 to 15:00(Monday  to  Friday).

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY BODY BAGS FOR VARIOUS INSTITUTIONS: 
PERIOD-3 YEAR CONTRACT

KwaZulu-Natal: De-
partment of Health: 
Central Supply 
Chain Management

ZNB 5054/ 2020- H 2020-12-14 at 
11:00

Bids obtainable from: 310 Jabu Ndlovu Street, Old Boys Model School, 
Pietermaritzburg, alternatively, the document may be downloaded at 
www.etenders.gov.za at no cost., Cost of Documents: R190.00, Payment 
Details: If the document is to be collected, payment for the document must 
be made at the Cashier’s office at Natalia Building, 330 Langalibalele 
Street, Pietermaritzburg, Notes: Document will be available by no later 
than the  23 November 2020.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Head of Department of Health, Central Supply 
Chain Management Directorate, Private Bag X 9051, Pietermaritzburg 
3200. Document to be hand delivered at 310 Jabu Ndlovu Street, Old 
Boys Model School, Pietermaritzburg
For technical information please contact: Mr Ntuli Leslie Sifiso / Judy 
Madamana. Tel: 033 846 7201/ 039 433 2459 Email: Sifiso.Ntuli@
kznhealth.gov.za / judy.mbadamana@kznhealth.gov.za. Hours: 08:00 to 
15:00 (Monday  to  Friday).

For completion of bid documents please contact: Mrs R Deonundhan, 
Tel: 033 815 8361, Email: reka.deonundhan@kznhealth.gov.za, Hours: 
08:00 to 15:00(Monday  to  Friday).


